

March 15, 2018 Via Overnight Delivery

Ms. Ann Cole, Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 254 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Notice of Acquisition Completion and Name Change

Dear Ms. Cole:

Motorola Solutions, Inc. hereby notifies the Florida Public Service Commission ("Commission") that it has acquired Plant Holdings, Inc. ("Plant Holdings") and indirect control of Plant Holdings' whollyowned subsidiary, Airbus DS Communications, Inc. This acquisition completed on March 7, 2018. Airbus DS Communications, Inc. was granted certification in Florida in Docket No. 160052-TX and assigned Certificate of Authority No. 8887, which authorizes Airbus DS Communications, Inc. to provide telecommunications service throughout the State of Florida.

Additionally, on March 9, 2018, Motorola Solutions, Inc. provided notice to the State of Florida, Division of Corporations, to advise of the company name change from Airbus DS Communications, Inc. to Vesta Solutions, Inc. ("Vesta"). The name change is effective March 7, 2018. Attached is a copy of the Florida Amendment to the Application of a Foreign Corporation and the California Secretary of State Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation to support the name change. Please note that this does not involve a transfer of certificate, only a name change.

Also, attached with this notice is a current list of Directors and Officers and a completed "Change of Information on Regulated Utility" form.

Revisions to the Florida Price List No. 1 will be filed separately through the standard email process. These changes will only include the title page, check sheet, and other pages that included "Airbus DS Communications" or "Airbus" in the body of the text. The Price List filing does not change the corporate entity actually providing service, any of the terms and conditions of service, or any rates. The Price List will be available for review at http://www.tariffs.net/.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this letter and returning it in the self-addressed, stamped envelope. If questions or if any additional information is needed, please contact me at 951.575.5641 or by email at <u>Karen.Wolf@motorolasolutions.com</u>. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

DM

COM Karen Wolf

AFD	Karen Wolf
APA	Motorola Solutions – Director of Regulatory Affairs
ECO	Enclosures
ENG	
GCL	

DIB MAR 16 AM 9: 00

42505 Rio Nedo, Temecula, CA 92590 U.S.A.

500 West Monroe Street, Chicago, II 60661 U.S.A. motorolasolutions.com



Bepartment of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Amendment to the Application of a Foreign Corporation, filed on March 9, 2018, for AIRBUS DS COMMUNICATIONS, INC. which changed its name to VESTA SOLUTIONS, INC., a California corporation authorized to transact business in Florida, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this corporation is F0000000180.



CR2EO22 (1-11)

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Twelfth day of March, 2018

Ren Betzner Secretary of State

PROFIT CORPORATION APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

(Pursuant to s. 607.1504, F.S.)

		2010
	SECTION I	HA -
	(1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED)	20
F00000	0000180	9
	(Document number of corporation (if known)	3
		E 4
Airbus DS Communications, Inc.	a' is a second of the Department of State	N 100
(Name of cor	poration as it appears on the records of the Department of State	
california	2 January 11, 2000	
 (Incorporated under la 	aws of) 3. January 11, 2000 (Date authorized to do bu	isiness in Florida)
	SECTION II COMPLETE ONLY THE APPLICABLE CHANGES)	
4. If the amendment changes the nam	e of the corporation, when was the change effected u	nder the laws of
its jurisdiction of incorporation?	March 7, 2018	
5 Vesta Solutions, Inc.		
appropriate abbreviation, if not co	endment, adding suffix "corporation," "company," or ontained in new name of the corporation)	i incorporated, or
appropriate abbreviation, if not co (If new name is unavailable in Flori business in Florida)	ida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the pu	
appropriate abbreviation, if not co (If new name is unavailable in Flori business in Florida)	ontained in new name of the corporation)	
appropriate abbreviation, if not co (If new name is unavailable in Flori business in Florida)	ida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the pu	
appropriate abbreviation, if not co (If new name is unavailable in Flori business in Florida) 6. If the amendment changes the perio	ontained in new name of the corporation) ida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the pu od of duration, indicate new period of duration.	
 appropriate abbreviation, if not constrained in the constraint of the const	ida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the put od of duration, indicate new period of duration. (New duration) adiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction. (New jurisdiction)	rpose of transacting
 appropriate abbreviation, if not constrained in the constraint of the const	ida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the put od of duration, indicate new period of duration. (New duration) adiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction.	rpose of transacting
 appropriate abbreviation, if not constrained in the constraint of the const	(New duration) (New duration) (New jurisdiction) (New jurisdiction) (New jurisdiction) ent of similar import, evidencing the amendment, autilitication to the Department of State, by the Secretary s in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is inco	rpose of transacting
 appropriate abbreviation, if not constrained in the constraint of the const	(New duration) (New duration) (New duration) diction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction. (New jurisdiction) ent of similar import, evidencing the amendment, autilication to the Department of State, by the Secretary in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is inco	rpose of transacting
 appropriate abbreviation, if not constrained in the constraint of the const	(New duration) (New duration) (New jurisdiction) (New jurisdiction) (New jurisdiction) ent of similar import, evidencing the amendment, autilitication to the Department of State, by the Secretary s in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is inco	rpose of transacting

NCT.O

A0809876

\$3346

FILED Secretary of St State of California MAR - 7 2018 22

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of Airbus DS Communications, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is Vesta Solutions, Inc."

- The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 1,000 shares of common stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: March 7,2018

Brucé Brda, President



Date:_

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of ______ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

14. ..

MAR 0 8 2018 KM

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State

TO: FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 FAX: (850) 717-0114 clerk@psc.state.fl.us

RE: CHANGE OF INFORMATION ON REGULATED UTILITY

Official Company Name: (As appears on certificate) Airbus DS Communications, Inc. Note: Name has changed to Vesta Solutions, Inc. via this notification.	Mailing Name: (Must be part of official company name; 58 characters or less) Vesta Solutions, Inc.
Company/Utility Code:	Certificate No.:
(A separate form must be used for each Company/Utility Code)	(A separate form must be used for each certificate number)
TY125	8887
Federal Identification No.:	Physical Location:
(A separate form must be used for each Federal Identification number)	42505 Rio Nedo
95-2580952	Temecula, CA 92590
Attention Line:	Mailing Address:
(Person to whom all official FPSC correspondence is addressed)	42505 Rio Nedo
Karen Wolf	Temecula, CA 92590
Liaison Officer No. 1:	Liaison Officer No. 2:
Name: Paula Pileggi	Name: Karen Wolf
Title: Director, Legal	Title: Director of Regulatory Affairs
Telephone: 951-719-2120	Telephone: 951-575-5641
Fax: 951-296-2727	Fax: 951-296-2727
E-mail: Paula.Peliggi@motorolasolutions.com	E-mail: Karen.Wolf@motorolasolutions.com

Company Web Address: www.vestapublicsafety.com

SUBMITTED BY COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE:

Name: Karen Higgs Title: <u>Regulatory Specialist</u> Telephone No: <u>951-414-0376</u>

Date: March 15, 2018

PSC/CLK 041 (Rev. 01/17)

Vesta Solutions, Inc.

(a California corporation)

List of Directors

Sue Conatser

Mark Hacker

John K. Wozniak

List of Officers

Gino Bonanotte, Chief Executive Officer Bruce Brda, President Andrew Sinclair, Corporate Vice President John K. Wozniak, Corporate Vice President and Controller Daniel Pekofske, Vice President and Treasurer Terry Bell, Vice President, Ethics and Compliance Mark Rebenstorf, Director of Global Cash Management Uygar Gazioglu, Assistant Treasurer Kristin L. Kruska, Secretary Sue Conatser, Assistant Secretary, Tax Catherine Brennan, Assistant Secretary Amber J. Livingston, Assistant Secretary James Niewiara, Assistant Secretary

Address for all Officers and Directors:

500 West Monroe Street Chicago, Illinois 60661